
Incident Reports: 126 Vehicle Crash Reports: 19

Previous Total: 1,269 Previous Total: 140

Incident Reports YTD: 14.5% 1,395 Crash Reports YTD: -5.9% 159

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 1,218 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 169

Traffic Tickets: 82 Warning Tickets: 223

Previous Total: 1,086 Previous Total: 1,551

Traffic Tickets YTD: 13.1% 1,168 Warning Tickets YTD: 81.8% 1,774

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 1,033 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 976

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 305

Previous Total: 2 Previous Total: 2,639

Ordinance Violations YTD: 2 Monthly Total YTD: 41.1% 2,944

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 2,087

Arrests: 24 Department Runs: 1999

Previous Total: 315 Previous Total: 17,451

Arrests YTD: 10.8% 339 Department Runs YTD: 6.9% 19,450
Arrests Previous YTD: 306 Department Runs Previous YTD: 18,196

Gallons of Fuel: 1,354.90 Total Miles For Month of Report: 14,263.0

Previous Total: 12,346.27 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -7.1% 15,348.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -3.4% 13,701.17

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 14,178.00 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.5

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrests and Department Runs

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
November 2023

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Chief

Paul J. Casey



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 249.0

14-02 0.0 Total YTD: 249.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 10,991.0

15-01 64,703.0 Total YTD: 11,887.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,624.0

15-02 45,494.0 Total YTD: 10,289.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 5,810.0

17-01 68,391.0 Total YTD: 7,113.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 6,693.0

17-02 59,602.0 Total YTD: 7,871.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 11,751.0

17-03 74,790.0 Total YTD: 13,137.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 12,179.0

17-04 69,720.0 Total YTD: 13,804.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,407.0

17-05 88,536.0 Total YTD: 7,866.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8,494.0

18-01 52,746.0 Total YTD: 9,132.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,922.0

18-02 64,559.0 Total YTD: 3,415.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1.0

18-03 71,452.0 Total YTD: 1.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,669.0

21-01 5,119.0 Total YTD: 1,760.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,477.0

21-02 9,016.0 Total YTD: 2,691.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,676.0

21-03 19,719.0 Total YTD: 8,232.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 11,339.0

21-04 30,558.0 Total YTD: 12,036.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 7,687.0

21-05 26,743.0 Total YTD: 7,687.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 10,686.0

22-01 10,732.0 Total YTD: 12,010.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 11,479.0

22-02 12,270.0 Total YTD: 12,129.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 9,786.0

22-03 11,286.0 Total YTD: 10,874.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Ended

0.0

0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 14,263.0

12,920.0

Ended 1,088.0

12,374.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

12,056.0

Ended 650.0

5,210.0

Ended 214.0

9,230.0

Ended 556.0

20,275.0

Ended 697.0

31,255.0

Ended 0.0

26,743.0

Ended 1,324.0

Ended

Ended

60,780.0

Ended

Vehicle Miles

Ended

Ended

459.0

Sent to Planning 
Department

Ended 91.0

0.0

896.0

1,665.0

1,303.0

1,178.0

0.0

71,345.0

76,176.0

1,386.0

1,625.0

69,694.0

65,599.0

47,159.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

71,452.0

88,995.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

53,384.0

65,052.0

638.0

493.0

0.0


