McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911 Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information November 2023

Report Information											
Incident Reports: 126			Vehicle Crash Reports: 19								
Previous Total:		1,269	Previous Total:	140							
Incident Reports YTD:	14.5%	1,395	Crash Reports YTD:	-5.9%	159						
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		1,218	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		169						
	Citat	ion & Ord	linance Information								
Traffic Tickets:		82	Warning Tickets:		223						
Previous Total:		1,086	Previous Total:		1,551						
Traffic Tickets YTD:	13.1%	1,168	Warning Tickets YTD:	81.8%	1,774						
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:	Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 1,033		Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		976						
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		305						
Previous Total:		2	Previous Total:		2,639						
Ordinance Violations YTD:		2	Monthly Total YTD:	41.1%	2,944						
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		2,087						
	Arr	ests and	Department Runs								
Arrests:		24	Department Runs:		1999						
Previous Total:		315	Previous Total:		17,451						
Arrests YTD:	10.8%	339	Department Runs YTD:	6.9%	19,450						
Arrests Previous YTD:		306	Department Runs Previous YTD:		18,196						
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information								
Gallons of Fuel:		1,354.90	Total Miles For Month of Report:		14,263.0						
Previous Total:		12,346.27	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-7.1%	15,348.0						
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-3.4%	13,701.17									
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		14,178.00	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.5						

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

Vehicle Miles								
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	Sent to Planning	249.0	
14-02	0.0	0.0	-		Total YTD:	Department	249.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	896.0	Previous Total:		10,991.0	
15-01	64,703.0	65,599.0	-		Total YTD:	=	11,887.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,665.0	Previous Total:		8,624.0	
15-02	45,494.0	47,159.0	-		Total YTD:	=	10,289.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,303.0	Previous Total:		5,810.0	
17-01	68,391.0	69,694.0	-		Total YTD:	-	7,113.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,178.0	Previous Total:	_	6,693.0	
17-02	59,602.0	60,780.0			Total YTD:	-	7,871.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,386.0	Previous Total:		11,751.0	
17-03	74,790.0	76,176.0	-		Total YTD:	-	13,137.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,625.0	Previous Total:	_	12,179.0	
17-04	69,720.0	71,345.0	-		Total YTD:	-	13,804.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	459.0	Previous Total:		7,407.0	
17-05	88,536.0	88,995.0	-		Total YTD:	=	7,866.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	638.0	Previous Total:		8,494.0	
18-01	52,746.0	53,384.0			Total YTD:	=	9,132.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	493.0	Previous Total:		2,922.0	
18-02	64,559.0	65,052.0			Total YTD:	=	3,415.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:		1.(
18-03	71,452.0	71,452.0	-		Total YTD:	-	1.(
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	91.0	Previous Total:	_	1,669.0	
21-01	5,119.0	5,210.0			Total YTD:	-	1,760.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	214.0	Previous Total:	_	2,477.0	
21-02	9,016.0	9,230.0			Total YTD:	-	2,691.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	556.0	Previous Total:	_	7,676.0	
21-03	19,719.0	20,275.0			Total YTD:	_	8,232.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	697.0	Previous Total:	_	11,339.0	
21-04	30,558.0	31,255.0			Total YTD:	_	12,036.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	_	7,687.0	
21-05	26,743.0	26,743.0			Total YTD:	_	7,687.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,324.0	Previous Total:	_	10,686.0	
22-01	10,732.0	12,056.0			Total YTD:	_	12,010.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	650.0	Previous Total:	_	11,479.0	
22-02	12,270.0	12,920.0			Total YTD:	=	12,129.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,088.0	Previous Total:		9,786.0	
22-03	11,286.0	12,374.0			Total YTD:	=	10,874.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	_	0.0	
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	=	0.0	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	_	0.0	
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:		0.0	